ol Gl ~—_

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. 1
Project: City of Vicksburg Drainage & Sewer Imp. Date: February 26, 2018
Owner: City of Vicksburg
Contractor: Riverside Construction Co., Inc.

The contract, dated December 6, 2017, between the above listed parties, is hereby amended as set
forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

«  Due to finding an unknown drainage pipe that had failed and was not functioning properly, it has
been requested to add a pay item to the contract for 60 linear feet of 36" Corrugated Polyethylene
Pipe to properly drain site 7 on the referenced project.

- To prevent erosion of adjacent roadways/driveways and utilities additional rip-rap and filter fabric

protection is needed along several sections of the drainage ditches along North Washington Street.
The quantities for this additional protection will be 275 tons of rip-rap and 330 sy of filter fabric.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Contract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Contract Amount $243,711.50 Present Completion Date 70 Working Days
Net Change in Contract $23.832.50 Net Change-No. of Days 5
Amended Contract Amount $267,544.00 Amended Completion Date 75 Working Days

Recommended by /'%4%

Engineer

N— T T
Y' V" Contraclor

Approved by

Owner



05°2€8'€Z$ 00°'p¥S'292$ Jviol
062648 05'256'L$ 05'¢$ 00€8L 00'€0€ AS 00 08% £F0-12 0 SOV 'A 8dA) ‘dexdly Jopun 3|nxej0a9) 36188

00G/8'L1L$ 00'6.6'6E$ 00 69% 00649 00612 NOL 00'07E (a1 0og 9218) ‘deydiy asoo v-G18-S

00 008'v$ 00'008'7$ 00 088 0009 0009 41 000 adig ausjAuehlod paiebniod ,ge 3d-£09-S-
000% 00'0v6$ 00 0V6$ 00} 00'0 v3 00+ uolPag pu3 'adid B10IOUCYD PIVIOWIBY LT g-0-€09-S
000$ 00'OVE'LS 00 29% 0002 000 Enl 0002 11} sselD 'adlg 81910U0D PAVIOUIRY YT 0-€09-S
00 0% 00'002'2$ 00663 00°0F 000 41 00 0F adid ausifuiehiog pereBinuo) ,yg Jo uoneleisul 3d-609-S
00°0$ 00 29v$ 05'2$ 08 ¥8lL 000 a1 08 ¥8lL [08}s Buriojuiey v-209-S
0008 00'029'6$ 00000'2$ 18y 000 AD -3 9]2.0U07 [BINPNAS .8, SSBID V-109-S
0008 052828 G163 0008 000 v3 000§ W2 'SOMEM V-1€2-106
00 0% 00 028'L2$ 0928 00'00404 000 41 0000201 9oua4 IS V-£€2-S
000% 00'000'8$ 00'000'2$ o0oY 000 ERblY 0% BuipsasolpAH V-822-S-106
0008 05'295% GLE$ 0005} 000 AS 00 05} 19 UE|g JoIS[30X3 v-122-S
00 0% 000s2'2$ 00'6% 00 0SY 000 AS 00 0S¥ Buppos plloS v-922-S
00 0% 00'Z.€% 05'6H$ 00 t2 000 AD 00'vZ UoieARIXT BIMONIS v-902-S
00'0$ 00 8€1'69% 00'6$ 00'289L 000 AD 00'¢89'2 (INA) uoleABDX3 SS80X3 H-€02-S
00 0% 00°0vY'L$ 05648 00 0BY 000 AD 00 08P (D $SBID 'INAT PAUSILNA JORBJUOD) UOHEBABOXT MolLiog 3-€02-S
00 0% 05 6LG'VS 5.6% 00984 000 AD 0098. (Wd) UoiRABOXT PaINISSERUN Vv-£02-S
000$ 00'005'€L$ 00'006'01% 002 000 v3 002 UleJQ SSOJQ PUB SURAIND WO SUQSQ PUB JUSWIPSES JO [BACLLBY 2-202-106

00'00v$ 00096$ 00°0+$ 00'95 000 47 0085 §92iS Jj& adld 0 [BAOWISY 8-202-S
0008 00 000'2$ 00'005$ 00t 000 Erlel ] [sls24 Buiggnio pue Buues| v-L02-S
000$ 00°00v'6$ 00°00¥'6$ 00l 000 B2l 00+ uoneziigon v-002-S
aig 3svea
ERLEEl] 1NNONWY 301¥d ALILNYNT ALILNYND ALILNYND
H0 LINN 1OVHINOD NI IONVHD L1INN 1OVHINOD NOILHIYOS3a ‘ON WALl Avd
ISVYIHONI INNOWY LOVHLINOD G3IAGNINWY J3AN3NY 13N 1NISIN

S ‘OUNESMOIA
SLNIFWIAONIIWI ¥IMIS WHOLS ANV FOVNIVHA - DUNTSHUIIA 40 ALID

1 "ON LNIWAN3WY LOVHLNOD




